COMPANY LAW BOARD NEW DELHI BENCH NEW DELHI

CP NO. 42(ND)2016

CA NO.

PRESENT: CHIEF JUSTICE M. M. KUMAR

CHAIRMAN

ATTENDANCE-CUM-ORDER SHEET OF THE HEARING OF NEW DELHI BENCH OF THE COMPANY LAW BOARD ON 10.03.2016

NAME OF THE COMPANY:

Mr. Sunil Somani & Anr

Vs.

M/s. ASB Industries Ltd. & Ors.

SECTION OF THE COMPANIES ACT: 59 the Companies Act 2013.

S.NO.	NAME	DESIGNATION	REPRESENTATION	SIGNATURE
1.	RSBHATIA	PCS	Ps Ox	essale-
2. 1	Maken Sheme	Aducale	Renpulle	(Ty
3.	Ajay Cay	Adwar	Respondet	-A

ORDER

This is an application for seeking rectification of the members' register u/s 59 of the Companies Act, 2013. It is not disputed that name of the petitioner was removed from the members' register on 26.08.2006 and the petition suffers from latches.

At this stage learned company secretary appearing on behalf of the petitioner applies for withdrawal of the petition.

Company petition No. 42(ND)/2016 is dismissed as withdraw with no liberty to file a fresh petition.

(CHIEF JUSTICE M.M. KUMAR) CHAIRMAN

Dated: 10/3/2016

(Vidya)